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5 de Octubre de 2024
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A sin crondmetro (238.1.1) (A Sin Pista / Arena: None 17:05
crondmetro)
CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
1 QUI-MUCKY 163375 COBO MARTi, 252465 ES
QUIDAM RUBIN / QUIMINE Alejandra
DU BEUMONT / 2010/ ABIAN CABRERA DE
FEMALE / CASTANA/ SOSA / NONE
WESTF
2 EASY BOY 168698 MAESTRE MADRONO, 145202 ES
EBANO CS / ZERTINA / Alejandro
2017 / MALE / CASTANO / JAVIER PEREZ LOPEZ /
CDE NONE
3 ZOOM BARELIERE Z 166927 PATRON ESCOLA, 352530 ES
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE Martina
/ NONE NONE / NONE
4 BAJO CERO 164793 SUSIN MATEO, 343790 ES
NONE / NONE / 2016 / Marieta
GELDING / CASTANO / MARIETA SUSIN MATEO /
CRUZ NONE
5 ATLANTIK 163403 FUENTE RIVERO, 352638 ES
SALTO / ZANDORIA X Marta
SCANDIC /2012 / MALE / FCO JAVIER FUENTE
ALAZANA / CDE ALEJANDRE / Y.BAJO
MINO SL
6 FERDINAN 119077 DE HOYOS DIEZ, 286301 ES
FURST FUGGER / LONIKA Il Mauro
/2011 / GELDING / JAVIER LARA LOPEZ /
ALAZANA / OLDBG NONE
7 BALDATUS 133880 GALLO MARQUES, 336327
OVIDIUS / SOPHIA Il BELLA Sofia Isabella
X LANCELOT / 2006 / MARA ALICIA CEBRIAN
GELDING /CASTANA/ VICENTE / NONE
KWPN

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



octubre

9

Y

0os

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

0

n

L

SP

/

ORTS

L

U

B

SN2* RACE

4

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

OLIVER (6A)
I,M SPECIAL DE MUZE /
MATILDA X / 2019 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

IMPARABLE DE RIAZA

TROYA DE RIAZA / NONE /

2017 / MALE / CASTARO /
NONE

O GELIS (6A)
VANGELIS / CYAZINTHE X
VERDI TN /2019 /
GELDING / CASTANO / AES

RINGO STAR HT
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

KRESTA D’AUSTRAL
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

GRECO EB
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

ILUSION DE RIAZA
NONE / NONE / 2017 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / CRUZ

MANDALA JR
MADIBA JR / LANARCOS X
NARCOS 11/ 2012/
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

VENECIA RED WINE
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

LUNA 51
CENTRAL PARK /
PERLMUTT I/ 2018 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / HOLST

KEEP IT RED DE
TANNACH

L.A.C.

167637

163178

163052

169060

168946

165715

153966

141120

158027

164839

168250

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TESTOR FERNANDEZ

DE CORDOVA, Marta

MARTA TESTOR / MARTA
TESTOR

MIJARES PEREZ,
Pampa
FELIPE MIJARES
BRENDEL / NONE

MUNOZ GARCIA,
Barbara
CONCEPCION GARCIA
YOLDI / D. VAN ROOI)

UGENA PORTERO,
Ricardo
NONE / NONE

SAZ LARRECHI, Uxue
Marene
NONE / NONE

PINO BARREDA,
Ramén
NONE / NONE

COBOS DE CASTRO,
Marta
SANDY PAOLA BRIONES
OZAETA / NONE

CLEMENTE DIAZ,
Lorena
LORENA CLEMENTE DIAZ
/ Y.RIVA

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ, Jimena
NONE / NONE

MARTINEZ FERRI,
Patricia
PATRICIA MARTINEZ
FERRI / JESSEN NICOLE
DIRK GEORG

L.D.N.

17291

367964

245016

321118

234697

56006

162779

161619

321267

11543

281593
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

NOEMIE DU FIEF
VAINQUEUR DU FIEF /
PETITE MARAICHINE X

KARATE / 2001 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / SF

YODA DE OLID
IDELA DE PRISSEY / NIRA X
SURCOUF DE REVEL /
2016 / GELDING /
CASTANO / CDE

NEPTUNO
NONE / NONE / 2017 /
GELDING / TORDO / CRUZ
PORTUGUES

BLUE MAX AE

SIR ELTON JOHN / JUDY /
2020 / GELDING /
CASTANO / CDE

AL BADR
NONE / NONE / 2017 /
GELDING / CASTANO / PSI

INDIRA
INLINER /
STERNENLEUCHTEN X
STOLZENBERG / 2014 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / HANN

SOUPIRE DE
BEAUVOIR
FLORIMON / MEZZO DE
BEAUVOIR /2006 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

VALMAYOR M
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

L.A.C.

26797

146984

147259

164719

161509

132049

112625

167800

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TORRES
HERNANDEZ, Daniel
NONE / NONE

RODRIGUEZ VALERO,
Martina
FEDERICA YANES GIUGNI
/ FRANCOISE IMBERT

BUSTAMANTE
ALONSO, Carolina
CAROLINA BUSTAMANTE
ALONSO / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

FERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ, Maria
JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ

PENALOSA / NONE

BLASCO BOTIN,
Gonzalo
MARTA BOTIN SANZ DE
SAUTUOLA NAVEDA /
MARTA BOTIN SANZ DE
SAUTUOLA NAVEDA

SANCHEZ SERRANO,
Irene
MARTA SANCHEZ
SERRANO / NONE

BOULET ALONSO,
Elena
MIGUEL FADRIQUE
BANON PUENTE / NONE

ACEBAL GARCIA,
Adriana
LUIS ROY MORENO DE
LOS RIOS / NONE

KREIS, Maxima
Sophia
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

338833

308582

251489

16550

295881

96416

284169

334123

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DAGGER
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

OBORAS LA MANCHE
LE TOT DE SEMILLLY /
MARINA /2008 / GELDING
/ ALAZANA / SF

ETRO
KANNAN / PIZ CON
HELLOR X POLYDOR /2014
/ GELDING / CASTANO / SF

TAPAZ
MEIDENGEK / SANIVAH /
2008 / MALE / CASTANO /

KWPN

TATTOO DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
GINKIA X GINUS /2012 /
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE

DER DIAMANT
DEMBELE L / DIARADA X
DIADRADO /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
WESTF

BROOKLYN (6A)

BALOU FOREVER /

GARCINIA /2019 /
GELDING / ALAZAN / HANN

OLIVA BUZALEN
LANDORS B / GERA X
GROSSADMIRAL / 2011/
FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

YANGO
FRAILE 28,92% / ROYALTY
DE BISOIR / 2016 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

147492

115185

148602

162623

128825

158218

167133

116843

159347

170481

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DE ISABEL GARCIA,
Ignacio
NONE / NONE

MENDEZ-LEON
RAMIREZ, Casilda
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / JOHANN
FRISCHEIS

FORGACH CANDIB,
Cristina
LEONARDO PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA / CHRISTIANA
DUGUET

GONZALEZ ABEJARO,
Sara
ESPERANZA ABEJARO
SERRANO / NONE

ESCOMEL LAROCHE,
Sophie
VICTOR JENTSCH
VILLEGAS / NONE

SEGUI MARTINEZ,
Marina
AGUSTIN VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIAS / NONE

BURGUENO BUDA,
Valentina
MARTA GARCIA-
BORREGON CASTANEDA
/ JAN FRIELING

HERNAN PLANELLES,
Alina
PABLO SERRANO MUNOZ
/ Y.BUZALEN

BUENO MARTIN,
Irene
INAKI LORENZO SIMON /
YANGO

L.D.N.

240623

147081

349983

236254

118102

124019

60154

352958

313335

195067

Pais
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CRACK DU HAZARD
CONTENDRO | / DONNA
DE ENNESCHBACH X
DONATELLI | / 2011 / MALE
/ CASTANA / BELGA

GOOFY
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

JAZHIRA DE LOS
ROBLES
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

AL ALBA
ALBAN / MARTINE X
HIGINO / 2010 / FEMALE /
BLANCO / CDE

LLANBAD ELVIS
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
GELDING / ALAZAN / CDE

LECKTRIK Z
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE
/ NONE

DOLLAR
NONE / GOMINOLA /2017
/ GELDING / BAYO / NONE

LUXS ESTRELLA
NONE / NONE /2017 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

KALIBRA B
ZIROCCO BLUE /
ROSALINA /2015 /
FEMALE / ZAINO / KWPN

J-ESTRELA
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
FEMALE / PALOMINO /

NONE

L.A.C.

125124

167630

139825

138738

168234

163190

165720

137845

162658

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DIAZ GUTIERREZ,
Sara
LUIS CABANAS GODINO
/ FRANCIS BEYER

PAREJA REDONDO,
Sofia
NONE / NONE

OYARBIDE ROCHA,
Itziar
NONE / NONE

GROSSO VEGA,
Alejandra
ALMUDENA DIAZ MIGUEL
/JAVIER BOLAO

CARAMES FAWCUS,
Lucia
JAIME URIEL CARD
BURGOS / NONE

SAZ LARRECHI, Uxue
Marene
NONE / NONE

FERNANDEZ RIOS,
Chloe
MARIA DE LA O RIOS
HERRERO / NONE

ANTONIO
BELIAKOVA, Lara
ALEJANDRO ALONSO

BUZO / NONE

AGULLO LORENZO,
Carlos
CARLOS E. AGULLO
LORENZO / NONE

SUJAR PALANCAR,
Daniela
JULIA PALANCAR
MORENO / NONE

L.D.N.

357320

313240

264643

317379

234697

335643

291472

259304

234744

Pais
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ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
(o] SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
46 ESSANDRO LA 158793 LEGUENE DIAZ, 281637 ES
TEMPLERIE Gabriela
USANDRO TILIA DERLENN PIERRE LEGUENE /
/ ANASSA LA TEMPLERIE X VINCENT ONILLON
IOWA / 2014 / GELDING /
NEGRO / SF
47 DORADO DEL 115519 KLINE GONZALEZ, 273414 ES
CASTANAR Ana Katherine
AVENTYNO / MOONRAKER DEHESA EL CASTANAR /
/2010 / GELDING / DEHESA EL CASTANAR
CASTANA / CDE
48 COQUETA 105639 UGENA PORTERO, 321118 ES
CONTENDRO | / AMANDA X Ricardo
ACORD Il /2008 / FEMALE PABLO UGENA OLIAS / EL
/ CASTANA / CDE TRASMILLAR
49 CARETTE 139314 MUNOZ GARCIA, 245016 ES
CARIONE / JANETTE X Béarbara
ZANDIGO / 2012 / FEMALE CRISTINA URTASUN
/ CASTANA / KWPN FERNANDEZ / NONE
50 ZOU ZoU 168968 GABARRON JIMENEZ, 13817 ES
NONE / NONE // - / NONE Jaime
/ NONE NONE / NONE

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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